
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3656 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2023 

 

GAYA MUMBAI RAIL LINE 

 

†3656. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to introduce a new train 

from Gaya to Mumbai; and  

 

(b) if so, the time by which Gaya to Chennai weekly train is likely to be 

converted into daily service? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

(a) & (b) No, Sir.  At present, no such immediate proposals are under 

consideration.  However, introduction/increase in frequency of train 

services is an ongoing process on Indian Railways, subject to 

operational feasibility, traffic demand and availability of resources etc. 

***** 


